APPENDIX B - Fees and Charges 2020/2021

Prosperous Communities Committee Schedules

| Prosperous Communities Committee | | Car Parks & Bus Station |
2020021
2019¢20 || Proposed 2020021 VAT Charge |VAT Rate
ncreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ *Iype | or £ £ £ £
Car Parks
Gainsborough not including Rosew ay 0-1hours £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 =]
-2 hourz £0.32 £0.92 £0.18 £1.10 =}
Z-dhours £1.33 £1.35 £0.ET £1.60 =}
S=d hours £1.67 £167 £0.33 £2.00 =}
4-5 hours £2. 75 £2.75 £0.55 £5.30 =}
G+ hours £3.25 £53.25 £0.65 £35.30 =}
Fosewaw only 0-1hours £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 =]
1-2 howrs £115 £1.15 £0.23 £140 =}
Z-3hours £l.E6 £1.66 £0.35 £2.00 =]
St howurs £2.03 €203 £0.42 £2.50 =]
Travelodge permit £5. 42 £5 42 £1.03 £5.50 S
Market Rasen 0-1hours £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 b=}
-2 howrs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 =]
Z-3hours £0O.6T £0.6T £0.15 £0.380 =]
St howurs £0.83 £0.583 £0.17 £1.00 =]
d-5 howurs £l42 £142 £0. 25 £1.70 =]
B+ hours 16T £16T £0.35 £2.00 =]
Annual Season Tickets
Sainsborough anly Mon-Sat £510.00 £510.00 £102.00 £612.00 S
Man-Sat (If paid by monthly O0O) £440.00 £440.00 £55.00 £525.00 =]
Man-Fri £430.00 £430.00 £&6.00 £516.00 =]
Man-Fri(lf paid by monthly OO) £350.00 £350.00 £70.00 £420.00 =}
Market Bazen Only Man-Sat £3180.00 £ 00 £255 00 £51.00 £306. 100 =1
TMan-Sat [If paid by monehly OO £150.00 £70.00 £220.00 £44.00 £264.00 =1
Man-Fri £145.00 £70.00 £215.00 £43.00 £255.00 =1
Man=Fri [If paid by montkly OO] £120.00 £55.00 £175.00 £35.00 £210.00 =1
Penalty Charge Notice
Higher Rate £70.00 £70.00 £0.00 £70.00 as
Higher rate discounted if paid within 14 daus £35.00 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 s
Lower Rate £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 as
Lower rate discounted if paid within 14 daus £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 s
Penalty Charge Notices have replaced the Excess Charge Notice.
The Traffic Management Act 2004 has introduced differential Penalty Charge MNaotices.
Matices are categorized as *Higher® ar ‘Lower” dependent on the severity of the parking infringement.
Higher penalties are pavable at £70 and lower penalties at £50. These categories are as determined in Mational Guidance.
'Electric Wehicle Charging i
{Poseway car park (2 charging bavs) tcharge perkivh | £0,254 ' : £0.251 £0.051 £0.30% S i
Bus Station
Allocated stand t Per quarter for first stand £235.50 ferd £307.50 £0. 000 £307.50 os
iPerquarter for second stand £133.50 ferd £153.00 £0. 000 £153.00 os
Registered Casual Users Per Quarter £56.00 S £57.50 £0.00 £57.50 as




Prosperous Communities Committee | Markets
2020121
201920 | Proposed 2020021 | YT | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ ¥ Tupe | orf £ £ £

i Gainsborough Market :

Tuesday Market i

Registered Trader

1 ztall £16.00 £16.00 £0.00 £16.00 as
& stalls £27.00 £27.00 £0.00 £27.00 as
' dstalls £52.00 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 as
1 ztalls £4.3.00 £43.00 £0.00 £43.00 as
S stalls £51.00 £51.00 £0.00 £51.00 as
Casual Trader

1 stall £17.50 £17.50 £0.00 £17.50 W]
| & stalls £35.00 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 a5
| ztalls £52.50 £52 50 £0.00 £52.50 W]
d ztalls £70.00 £70.00 £0.00 £70.00 a5
Cztalls £87.50 £87.50 £0.00 £87.50 W]
Saturday Market !

Registered Trader

1stall £10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £10.00 os
2 stalls £20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £20.00 s
stalls £252.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 os
d ztalls £30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £30.00 s
Sstalls £352.00 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 os
Casual Trader

1 =tall £16.50 £16.50 £0.00 £16.50 as
& stalls £53.00 £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 as
' dstalls £43.50 £49.50 £0.00 £49.50 as
' ztalls £66.00 £66.00 £0.00 £66.00 as
\Cstalls £82.50 £8250 £0.00 £82.50 as
Al mew traders offered £7.50 per stall on Saturday For a2 masimum of B months

The & manth period will be cumulative and will be calculated on a rolling basis for each trader

Onee atrader has had B months discount no further discounts will be given irespective of time gap between trading

Other Units [Vending Yans, Trailers etc.) :

Tuesday Market

Reqistered Trader £23.50 £23.50 £0.00 £23.50 os
Casual Trader £25.50 £25.50 £0.00 £25.50 os
Saturday Market

Reqgistered Trader £15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £15.00 oS
Cazual Trader £20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £20.00 03




Prosperous Communities Committee |

Pre Application Advice

2020821
201320 || Proposed zozorz1 | YAT | ‘Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ ¥ Type | orf £ £ £
Development
Houzeholder development - dal need planning £0.00 £20.83 £4.17 £25.00 =}
Househeolder development including alkerations,
extensions and outbuildings (this fee would also include .
S ST ; £78.00 3 £80.00 £16.00 £396.00 =1
establishing whether an applization is required and any
listed building consent enguirg if applicable]
MNon-residential changes of use including siting of .
| cararans for sites under 1ha or buildings under 1,000 m? £166.00 = £171.00 £34.20 £205.20 s
MNon-residential changes of use including siting of
caravans for sites of Tha or above or buildings of 1,000 m® £251.00 3 £300.00 £60.00 £360.00 5
or above [qross)
Development of 1-3 dwellings including changes of use ta
residential
Tzt dw =lling £200.00 3 £2065.00 £41.20 £247.20 ]
Additional dw ellings £111.00 v £114.00 £22.80 £136.80 =1
Development of 10-43 dw ellings including changes of use
to residential
10th dwelling £1.205.00 3 £1.241.00 £245. 20 £1433.20 3
Additional dw ellings £53.00 g £61.00 £12.20 £73.20 5
Development of 50 ar more dw ellings
minimum fes £3,611.00 e £3,713.00 £743.80] £4 46280 =]
‘with additional fee subject to negatiation dependant on complevity of proposal.
Encouragement to_adopt_a Planning Performance Agreement.
' Mor-residential development where no loor space iz created, £107.00 3 £110.00 £22.00 £132.00 =]
Maon-residential development up ta 433 m? floor area, ar £146.00 e £150.00 £30.00 £130.00 5
0.5 ha site area : i i
MNar-residential development betw een 500 and 333 m*
flzar area, ar between 0.5Tha and 1.0 ha.
For 500 m® or 0.51ha £220.00 3 £227.00 £45.40 £272.40 =1
Each additional 100mE ar 0. 1ha £111.00 e £11d4.00 £22.80 £136.80 =]
MNon-residential development betw een 1,000 and 4,333
mE Haor area, or between 1.1ha and 2.0ha.
For 1,000 mE or 1. Tha £755.00 3 £775.00 £155.60 £333.60 =]
Each_additional 100 me or 0. 1ha £56.00 3 £55.00 £11.60 £69.60 =]
Mor-residential development of 5.000 m® ar mare or 2. 1ha
of mare.
Minimum fes £3.073.00 3 £3,165.00 £633.00i £3,735.00 =]
‘with additional fee subject to negatiation dependant on complesity of proposal.
Encouragement to_adopt a Planning Perfarmance Agreement,
| Wariation or removal of condition. £75.00 A £580.00 £16.00 £36.00 =]
Advertizements £75.00 3 £580.00 £16.00 £36.00 S
| Non-householder listed building consent £151.00 g £156.00 £31.20 £187.20 =1
Additional site visit £132.00 a3 £136.00 £27.20 £163.20 =1
Hazardous Substances £ neqotiable £ negotiable =]

N.B.

1. The fee for a mised use developments would be derived from the tatal of the fees for all elements.

2. Agricultural development and telecommunications are not included as thew have their own national notification procedure s which dictate whether there is an pre-application process fee or not.
3. Crosz boundary pre-application fees will be based upon the amount of development in each authority [if 2 dw elling straddles the boundary, the autharity with the majority itz loar zpace will receive the

fee For that dwelling].




Prosperous Communities Committee Planning
202021
2019120 || Proposed 2020021 | YAT | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ ¥ Type | orf £ £ £
Decizsion Motices, Conzents, Determinations, Tree FPer ltem [Blackiwhite]
Preservation Orders, Enforcement Notices, 5106 £25.90 3 £27.00 £0.00 £27.00 as
Hareements.
Plus officer time at cost recovery
Other copies
Copu plans - Ad Per side of 84 [blacki hite] £0.20 3 £0.20 £0.00 £0.20 [m=]
| Copu planz - A3 Percopy £0.50 i £0.50 £0.00 £0.50 (WS
Copuplans - A2 4140 Percopy £6.10 3 £6.30 £0.00 £6.30 [m=]
Information on planning records Planning Contral £0.20 3 £0.25 £0.05 £0.30 =]
Brequests for Planning Information Planning - az per abowe plus officer time per hour £57.490 dre £539.50 £11.30 £71.40 =]
Plus officer
time at cost
TECONETY
Plus officer time per howr at cost recawvery
Public Path Orders. i.e. Diversion Orders Minimum charge £525.31 3 £541.00 £0.00 £541.00 s
Maximum charge £1.574.91 i £1.622.00 £0.00¢ £1 622,00 os

Plus actual advertizement costs




Prosperous Communities Committee

I Planning Applications I

2020821
201320 || Proposed 2020021 | VAT | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Tupe | orf £ £ £

Dutline Applications

Alltupes of building per 0.1 ha Every 0. 1ha where the site does not enceed 2.5 ha £462.00 £462.00 £0.007  gd62.00 05
Where the zite area exwceeds 2.5 ha, £11.432 and
an additional £135 for each 0. 1hain excess of 2.5 £135.00 £135.00 £0.00 £135.00 oS
hectares, subject ko a masimumin total of

Full Applications and Applications For Approval of Beserved Matters following an Dutline Permission

Alterationslestensions to existing dwelings where the application relates to a single dwelling £206.00 £206.00 £0.00¢  £206.00 s
where the application relates to 2 ormore dwelings | £407.00 £407.00 £0.00¢  £407.00 o3

Erection of dwelling where number of dwellings is less than 50, Where
the number of dw ellings enceeds 50, £22,853 and
an additional £138 for each dwellingin excess of £462.00 £462.00 £0.00;  ed62.00 0S
S0 subject o a magimum in total of £300 000

Other buildings Less than 40 m® floor space created £234.00 £234.00 £0.00;  ¢£234.00 03
Between 40 and 75 m® loor space created £462.00 £462.00 £0.00  £4BZ.00 03
Every additional 75 m® wp to 3750 m* £462.00 £462 00 £0.00;  £452.00 03
Over 3750 M, £22.559 and an additional £138 for
each TS m& in encess of 3750 mZ subject to a £138.00 £138.00 £0.00 £138.00 035
masimumin total of £300,000

Plant or machinemn ‘where site does not erceed S ha; per . 1ha £46:2.00 £462.00 £0.00¢  £452 00 s
Ower 5 ha £22,853 and an additional £135 for each
0.1hain ercess of 5 ha subject to 2 marimum in £138.00 £1238.00 £0.00 £1238.00 as
takal of £300.000

Agricultural Buildings Less than 465 m® floor space created £35.00 £356.00 £0.00 £36.00 03
Betw een 465 > 540 m? £d4E2.00 £4E62.00 £0.00¢  gd62.00 a5

Between 540> 4215 m*, £462 for the first 540 m® then Bietween 530 » 4215 m®, £462 for the first 540 m*

£462 per additional 75 m® then £462 per additional 75 m® £462.00 £462.00 £0.00¢ - £452.00 03
Over 4215 m?, £22,859 and an additional £135 far
2ach 7S m2 in excess of 4215 mZ zubject to a £133.00 £135.00 £0.000  £133.00 035
masimumin totalof £300,000

Glasshouses Mo mare than 465 m Hoor space created £36.00 £36.00 £0.00 £36.00 (W=
Mare than 465 m Hoor space created £2.530.00 £2.530.00 £0.001 £2 550.00 a5




Prosperous Communities Committee | I Planning Applications Continued I

2020021
201320 |, Proposed 2020021 | _ YA | Charge |VAT Rate
nocreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Twpe | orf £ £ £
Changes of Use
& building to moare thanone dw elling no, of dwellings 500or less £462.00 £462.00 £0.000  fd4RZ.00 o3
more than 50 dwellings, £22,853 and an additional
£138 for each dwelling in excess of 50 dwellings £135.00 £133.00 £0.000  £133.00 a3
subject to masimum in total of £2300.000
Uze of land for depasit of refuze or waste materials or Each 0.1 ha of the site area, where the site does
deposit of material remaining after mineral entraction. Use | not exceed 15 ha £234.00 £234.00 £0.000  £234.00 as
of land far storage of minerals inthe open
‘where the site enceeds 15 ha £34,934 and an
additional £138 for each 0. Thain excess of 15ha £138.00 £138.00 £0.007  £138.00 a3
subject to a masimum in_total of £72.000
ther material chanoe of use of building or land £462.00 £462.00 £0.000  fd4FZ.00 o3
Mo Buildings Created
Ancillamto s dwelina,__ L £206.00 £206.00 £0.000 20600 o3
Carparks, service roads, acceszes at existing developments £234.00 £234.00 £0.00¢  £234.00 05
Explaratary drilling for cillgas Site area not epceeding 7.5 ha (per 0.1 hal £503.00 £505.00 £0.00¢0  ¢505.00 a3
‘where the site enceeds 7.5 ha £38.070 and an
additional £151for each 0. 1hainexcess of 7.5 ha £151.00 £151.00 £0.00 £151.00 03
subject to a masimum in total of £300. 000
Other Operationz - Minerals working Site area not exceeding 15 ha (per 0.1ha) £234.00 £2:34.00 £0.000  ¢23d.00 a3
‘\where the site enceeds 15 ha £34,934 and an
additional £138 for each 0. Thain excess of 15 ha £138.00 £138.00 £0.000  £138.00 03
subject to a masimum in totalof £75.000
I any other caze £23d far each 0.1ha of the site, £234.00 £234.00 £0.000  £234.00 as
subject to a masimum of £2.025
Advertisements
Felating ta the business on the premises £132.00 £132.00 £0.00 £132.00 [
' fdvance direction siqns to_a business £132.00 £132 00 £0.000  £132.00 a3
Other advertizements £462.00 £462.00 £0.00 £462.00 (W=
Prior Motifications and Approvals
| Larger home extensions £0.00 £36.00 £0.00 £36.00 [mS]
Aariculture, farestry or demalition propozals £35.00 £36.00 £0.00 £36.00 [m)s]
Telecommunications £462.00 £462.00 €0.000 452 00 [m}S]




Prosperous Communities Committee | | Planning Applications Continued |

2020021
2019120 Proposed 2020021 | YT | Charge |VATRate
Increasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | o £ £ £ £
Propozed change of use to state funded school ar £96.00 £96.00 000 £96.00 as

reqistered nursery

Propozed change of use of agricultural building to 2
fle:-ul.:ile use within shops, financial ar!d professional £96.00 £96.00 €000 £96.00 05
semices, restaurants and cafes, business, storage or
distribution, hotels or assembly or leizure

F'ru:upn.:uged change of use of a building from affice use to a £96.00 £96.00 000 £96.00 as
i elling house

F'ru:upn.:uged change of use of agricultural I:-!.,uldlng toa £96.00 £96.00 000 £96.00 as
' dw eling house where there are no associated building

Propozed change of use of agricultural building to 2 £206.00 £206.00 000 £206.00 as

Propozed change of use of a building from retail or mixed
use retail and residential use to a dwelling houze where £206.00 £206.00 £0.007  ¢£206.00 035
there are no associated building operations

Proposzed change of use of a building fram retail or mixed

uze retail and rezidential uze to a dweling house and £206.00 £206.00 £0.000  £206.00 a3
associated building oper ations
Permitted development ights removed [Birticle 4] £36.00 £36.00 £0.00 £36.00 [Wfs]
Other Applications
Frenew al of termporary permission £0.001 The equivalent planning application fee [ W]
 Wariation or remowal of a condition £234.00 £234.00 £0.00F 23400 05
N-:un.-F.'rcuflt making club, Somiety, organisation or st £462.00 F4E2.00 £0.00 £a62.00 os
providing sports of recreational facilities
Lamw ful Dewvelopment Certifizates = Fxisting Development__tFor S00or fewer dwellings £d67.00 £462.00 £0.005  §d52 00 [m)s]
Farmare than 50 dwellings, £22,853 and £135 far
each dwelling over 50 up to a total masimum of £133.00 £135.00 £0.00 £133.00 a3
£300,000
Lawbul Development Certificates - Proposed Development Half the equivalent application fee [m)s]
Bequest for written confirmation of compliance with alterations or extensions to existing dwellings £3d.00 £3d.00 £0.00 £3d.00 oS
Request for written_ confirmation of compliance with In 2l other areas £116.00 £116.00 £0.00 £116.00 [m)s]
Mon-material amendment Houzehaolder application £34.00 £34.00 £0.00 £34.00 05
Morn-material amendment In 2l other areas £234.00 £234.00 0005 §734.00 [m)s]

Permissionin Principle per 0. 1kha £402. 00 £402.100 £0.00 £d0z.00 oS




Prosperous Communities Committes | | Community Infrastructure Levy [CIL] |

VAT 2020821
2013120 | Proposed Increase | 20200121 Charge |[YAT Rate
Amount
Inc. VAT
£ X Type | orf £ £ £

CIL Charging Schedule - residential charging zones [charge per m*)
Zone 1Lincoln Stratequ Area (LSA) £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 ]
cone 2 Mon Lincoln Stratequ Area £12.00 £15.00 £0.00 £15.00 [m}5]
Fone 3 Morth East Quadrant Sustainable Urban Extenzsion £20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £20.00 a3
Zone d Gginsbomugh ‘west[as shown shaded greenan £0.00 £0.00 000 e0.00 0s
the charging schedule map of Gainsbarough)
£0 charge For apartments across all zones
CIL Charging Schedule - commercial charging zones [appliable to whole district) [charge per m?)
Conwenience Retail £40.00 £40.00 £0.00 £40.00 05
Al Dther Uzes ™" £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 s

" Convenience retail iz defined as everuday items including food. drink and non-durable househald goods
"* All ather uses and the £0 rate include comparison retail and retail warehousing

Ma change is permitted to the CIL charging schedule without a full examination by The Planning Inspectarate




Prosperous Communities Committee

Fizxed Penalty Motices

2020821
2019120 Proposed 2020021 | YAT | Charge |VAT Rate
Increasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ %Type | or £ £ £ £

Diepasiting Litter Fee sethy Boveinment - payahiewithin Wdaysof | ¢75 0 e7so0f  £0.000  evsoni O

5;3;5; by Government - discounted if paid within £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 0s
Fzilure to produce 'w'aste Documents :zs:et by Government - payable within 13 days of £300.00 £300.00 £0.000  £300.00 a3
Failure to produce Suthority to Transport wWaste :zs:et by Government - payable within 13 days of £300.00 £300.00 £0.000  £300.00 a3
Unauthorised Distribution of Free Printed Matter Fee sethy Boveinment - payahiewithin Wdaysof | ¢75 0 e7so0f  £0.000  evsoni O
Eagi:;.':: ta comply with 2 Domestic Waste Receptacles :zs:et by Government - payvable within 19 days of £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 0s

5;3;5; by Government - discounted if paid within £75.00 £75.00 £0.00 £75.00 0s
F ailure ta complu with an Industrial and Commercial !:E'E" set by Government - pavable within 14 days of £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 Os
‘w'aste Receptacles Natice izsUE

fgzaijgt by Gowvernment - discounted if paid within £75.00 £75.00 €000 £75.00 0s
Abandoning a Yehicle E‘zﬁ:'&‘ by Government - payable within W daysof | o g ezonon  £0.000  ezooon O
Nuisance Parking E‘zﬁ:'&‘ by Government - payable within W daysof | g enoonl 0000 enoon) OS5
Lt Snci;l Behauiqur I:rirn.e and Policing Aot 207 - Fee set by Government - pavable within 14 days of £100.00 £100.00 €000 £100.00 0s
Coammunity Protection Motice igsue

fgzaijgt by Government - discounted if paid within £75.00 £75.00 €000 £75.00 0s
Lt Sncial Eiehal.linur.lzrirne and Policing Aot 207 - Fee set by Government - pavable within 14 days of £100.00 £100.00 €000 £100.00 0s
Public Space Protection Order igsue

fgzaijgt by Government - discounted if paid within £75.00 £75.00 €000 £75.00 0s
Flu tipping :;iil:et by Government - pavable within 14 days of £400.00 £400.00 £0.000  £400.00 0s
High Hedge Fee Fee zetlocally £307.20 3 £316.00 £0.00 £316.00 o3
Fee for abandaoned shopping trolleus Fee setlocally [manimum charge) £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100. 00 035
High Hedges Complaints Application £307.20 3 £316.00 £0.00 £316.00 a3




Prosperous Communities Committee | 1 Pest Control and Stray Dogs= I

2020021
2019420 Proposed zozoz1 | VAT Charge |VAT Rate
Increaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ ¥ Type | or £ £ £ £

Concessionary rates applu ta residents in receipt of benefit or whoze anly source of income is the State Retirement Pension. A re—imbursement will be given ta those residents qualifying For the concessian.
Reclaim of Stray Dogs Prescribed fee £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 [ES]
Collection fee £4Z2.00 £42.00 £0.00 £42.00 WS

Plusz kennel and vet fees as incurred by the autharity,

Prosperous Communities Committes | I Strateqgic Housing I

2020021
201920 || Proposed zozoiz1 | | VAT Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ * Type | o £ [ £ [
Housing Enforcement Charges
{ Mandatory HMO Licence Spplication Up to 5 units { bedrooms £300.00 £25.00 £5825. 00 £0.00 £5825. 00 s
Per additional unit £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 [mE=]
Mamimum charge - nla
 [Mandatory HMO Licence Renswal Up to S units ! bedrooms £700.00 £700.00 £0.00 £700.00 [ES]
Per additional unit £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 [WES]
Mazimum charge - nla
| Haz ard Aw areness Matice Mone £0.00 £0.00 [ES]
Improwement Motice For one hazard £350.00 £0.00 £350.00 [ES]
Emergency Remedial Action Matice [plus wark - see below] Cost of Cost of
Cost of works plus hourly rate of officer time wc_!rks |:!|u5 wc_\-rks plus £0.00 €£0.00 as
afficer time afficer time
IoLeRenUle hnesecLibe
Officer time charged at £30 per howr
Prohibition Crder £350.00 £0.00 £350.00 [mE=]
Emergency Prohibition Order £350.00 £0.00 £350.00 s
Demolition Drder £350.00 £0.00 £350.00 [}
Immigration Procedurs Inspection Perinspection £65.00 =5 £70.00 £14.00 £84.00 S
' Mobile Homes Act 20713 - Compliance Naotice Howurlu rate of relevant officers with oncosts plus work in default costs of warks [WES]
Mobile Homes &ct 2014 - Emergency Bemedial &ction Hourly rate of relevant afficers with on costs plus work in default cost of warks os
[atice
Penalty Charge Notice [Smoke and Carbon Monoside Slarm
 [Ergland] Fequlations Z015) Hp to £5.000 b=
MNatice of Intent [Redress Schemes For Lettings Agency Wark
and Property Management Work [Requirement to Belong re {Up o £5,000 as
a Scheme ete ] [England] Order 20714
‘warks In Default of any Legislation or Emergency Remedial Cost of
Action wark plus
Basze charge hourly rate as
of afficer
with on
Selective Licensing WLOC Scheme Fee £375.00 £375.00 £0.00 £375.00 [}
Co-Requlated Scheme [WLOC Fee) £120.00 £120.00 £0.00 £120.00 [wis]
| Housing and Planning Act - Civil Penalties up to £.30.000




Prosperous Communities Committee

Mobile Homes |

2020021
2013120 | Proposed 202021 | VAT | ‘Charge |VAT Rate
nocreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ X Type | or £ £ £ £
Mobile Homes Act 2013
lzsue of a New Licence £300.00 £300.00 £0.00%  £300.00 W]
Deposit of Site Fules £30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £30.00 o3
| Transfer and Alteration of a Licence £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 | s
Prosperous Communities Committes Environment Services Local Air Pollution
2020021
2019:20 | | Proposed zozoiz1 | YAT | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
[*=All staturory charges are set by DEFRA £ ¥ Type | or £ £ £ £
Application Fes
" - Standard Process £1,650.00 £1.650.00 £0.00%  £1.650.00 05
" - Beduced fee_activities £155.00 £155.00 £0.00 £155.00 s
U PYELand PYR I activities £257.00 £257.00 £0.00 £257.00 ]
“hehicle refinishiers, & Parts 2,3, 4 reduced fee activity £362.00 £362.00 £0.00 £362.00 | s
" - Mobile Screening_and crushing plant £1,650.00 £1,650.00 £0.000  £1,650.00 s
"t __=Forthe third to zeventh applications £335.00 £385.00 £0.00F  £385.00 05
" __=Forthe sighth and subsequent spplications £435.00 £495.00 £0.00 £435.00 [mis]
"L An additional charge of £297 applies ta the abowe where the permit is for a combined part B and w aste installation.
*" Late Application Fes Schedule B reduce fee activity £71.00 £71.00 £0.00 £71.00 05
N I;:-::;S.‘:i'f:hcatlnn for athier P art B activity or any ather solwent £1985.00 £1.185.00 £0.00} £1.158.00 os
" Late Application for Mobile Plant £1.188.00 £1.183.00 £0.000 _ £1.185.00 [mis]
"% Late Application Fee Schedule B Wehicle refinizhers or any ather Part B 273 273 £0.00 273 05
" Annual Subsistence Fee -Standard Process Lo £77=.00 £772.00 £0.00 £772.00 s
- Medium £1,161.00 £1.161.00 £0.000  £1.161.00 ]
- High £1.747.00 £1.747.00 £0.00%F _£1. 747 00 | }S]
A additional charge of £104 far Low, £156 For Medium and
£207 far High applies ta the abave where the permit is far a
" combined part B and w aste installation.
**l - Reduced fee activities Low £73.00 £73.00 £0.00 £73.00 o3
- Medium £158.00 £155.00 £0.00 £155.00 oS
- High £237.00 £237.00 £0.00 £237.00 as
" -PVYRI&I Combined Lo £113.00 £113.00 £0.00 £113.00 05
" Medium £226.00 £226.00 £0.00 £226.00 |}
- High £341.00 £3d1.00 £0.00 £341.00 i)
" - Wehicle refinishers Lo £225.00 £225.00 £0.00 £225.00 s
- Medium £365.00 £365.00 £0.00 £365.00 as
- High £545.00 £5d5.00 £0.00 £545.00 [}S]
**I - Mobile Screening and crushing plant 1st to 2nd Permits Low £E26.00 £626.00 €0.00%  pE26.00 03
- Medium £1.034.00 £1.054.00 £0.000  £1.034.00 i)
" High £1.551.00 £1.551.00 £0.000 _ £1.551.00 |}
"l = Mobile Sereening and crushing plant 3rd ta Ttk Permits Low £355.00 £385.00 €0.00%  £385.00 o3
" Medium £617.00 £617.00 £0.00 £617.00 oS
- High £324.00 £324.00 £0.00 £324.00 as
B ;:;I,::?ISIE Screening and crushing plant Sth and Subzequent Lo £138.00 £198.00 £0.00 £193.00 os
- Medium £314.00 £314.00 £0.00 £314.00 05
" High £473.00 £473.00 £0.00 £473.00 oS




Environment Services Local Air Pollution

Prosperous Communities Committee continued
202001
201320 | Proposed 2020021 | _ YT | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT

“"All statutory charges are set by DEFBA £ ¥ Tupe | or € £ £ £
Application Fee for Part A[2] Activity
For Each Part ALZ] £3,363.00 £3.363.00 £0.000 £3 363.00 S
SWIP [Small W aste Incineration Plant Installation £3,363.00 £3.363.00 £0.00¢ £3.363.00 o35
Mohile Small W aste Incineration Plant £3,363.00 £3.363.00 £0.000 £3 363.00 [m}s]
Late Fee Application Part A7) £1.185.00 £1.1558.00 £0.00¢  £1155.00 o5
Warizgtion of Fart 421 Permit £1.366.00 £1,368.00 £0.00¢  £1.365.00 o5
Subsistence Charge for Part A2 (=10 £1.353d43.00 £1.3d43.00 £0.00¢ £ 34300 o5

Medium £1.507.00 £1.507.00 £0.00¢  £1507.00 S

High £2.230.00 £2,230.00 £0.00¢ ¢£2 230.00 05
Wwhere apart B installation is subject ta reporting under the E-PRTR requlation_an additional charqe of £104 applies.
Jusnsisrand Swisnds
Transfer Schedule B Part B Beduced Fes Sotivit Total Transter £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 [m}s]
Transter Schedule B Pan B Reduced Fee Activity Partial Tranfer £47.00 £47.00 £0.00 £47.00 o35
Transter Schedule B Part B Arw Otkher Part B or Solwent Emisi Total Transter £163.00 £163.00 £0.00 £163.00 [m}s]
Transter Schedule B Part B Any Other Part B or Solvent Emiss Partial Tranfer £437.00 £437.00 £0.00¢  £457.00 o35
Joint Application to Transfer Part B Mobile Plant £53.00 £53.00 £0.00 £53.00 [m}s]
Surrender Part B Permit £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 o35
Par AlZ] Toval Transfer £235.00 £235.00 £0.000  £735.00 S
Par AlZ] Partial Transfer £635.00 £635.00 £0.00¢  ¢£B95.00 [m]
Farty A7) Surrender Permit £E33.00 £6335.00 £0.000  §RA5.00 [m}s]
Part & [2] where the substantial change resuliz in S'WIP £3,363.00 £3.363.00 £0.00¢ £3.363.00 (W}
Feduce Fee Aotivity £10z.00 £10z.00 £0.00 £102.00 o5
Dither Part B or Solvent Emission Sctivit £1.050.00 £1.050.00 0007 £3.050.00 (W]
- Standard process where the substantial change resulis in a new PPC activity £1,650.00 £1,650.00 £0.00¢  £1.650.00 o35
- Mew_ operator at low risk reduced fee £76.00 £78.00 £0.00 £75.00 (W]
Subsistence charges can be paid in four equalinstalments at an additional cost of £35 p. 2.
Feduced Subsistence Charge £52.00 £5z.00 £0.00 £5z2.00 o5
Late Fee Payment of Subsistence Fees £52 00 £52.00 £0.00 £52.00 (W]




Prosperous Communities Committee

Environment Services Local Air Pollution
continued

[ 2019720 | Proposed [ 2020021 [ VAT | 2020021 [WAT Rate
[""All statutory charges are sethbw DEFRA | | £ [ < Type | or€ | £ | £ £
Fequest for Information ! Document Disclosure where Minimum per request plus cost of materials £T200 Gl £7E.00 £0.00 £7E.00 s
Thereafter per hour fdz.00 [ £45.00 £0.00 £45.00 (W]
' Health Certificates £52.00 (S £55.00 £0.00 £55.00 [Wi=]
Food Premises Register Perpage £3.00 [z £3.00 £0.00 £3.00 o5
SFEE Pack [inclyding diary) £30.00 [a £31.000 £ 20 £13.20 S
{ Lliary Refil £E.00 £E.00 £1.20 £1.20 =
Private 'w'ater Supply Work Cozt Becovery - Mileage [Per Mile) £0.40 £0.40 £0.00 £0.40 o5
" Hisk azzeszment - Manimum Hourly Charge £d231 £d42.31 £0.00 £42.3] o=
Sampling [each visit] - Masimum Howrly Charge £472.3 £42 3 £0.00 £42.3 s
Inyestigation - Magimum Hourly Charge £42.3] 4231 £0.00 4231 =]
' sranting an_authorization [each autharization] - £31.27 3727 £0.00 £3727 [wi=]
Analusing a sample: -
FullLabaratory Costs as.oer azper £0.00 £0.00 (=]
Full Courier Charges asper 25 0el £0.00 £0.00 05
Faod Aduizon LCharge For a visit [up to_a masimum 2 hours contact £13000 o £134.00 £26.80 £I60.50 S
Charge for additional hours £z 00 e £43.00 £a.50 £51.60 ]
Food Huaiene Bating Scheme Fe-inzpections £160.00 3 £165.00 £0.00 £165.00 (W]
*tHealth Act 2006 | Smokingin a smoke free place ! £E0.00¢ ! ! £50.00f £0.00 £50.00 (W=
- {Failure to dizplay no smoking sign = ! ooy OO0 ¢200.00 s

" Private Water Supplu Worl 1300 moved from a flat fee to a manimum hourlu rate.




Prosperous Communities Committee

Licensing — Gambling Act

2020821
2019120 || Proposed 2020021 | Y*T | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | or £ £ £ £
Bingo Premises Licence
Application Fee for Provisional Statement £356.10 3 £1.015.70 £0.00  £1,015.70 s
Licernce for Provisional Statement Premizes £888.30 o £314.390 £0.00 £314.390 L=
Application Fee Mew Premizes £356.10 s £1.015.70 £0.007  £1.015.70 =)
Anrwal Fee £523.10 3 £547.80 £0.000  £347.80 ]
\ariation of Licence £35E.10 3 £1.0715.70 £0.00:  £1.015.70 s
Transfer Fee £554.20 s £573.80 £0.00¢  £573.80 s
Application For Beinstatement £854.20 3 £873.80 £0.00¢  £373.80 s
Adult Gaming Centre
Application Fee for Provisional Statement £356.10 3 £1.015.70 £0.00  £1,015.70 s
Licernce for Provisional Statement Premizes £888.30 o £314.390 £0.00 £314.390 L=
Application Fee Mew Premizes £356.10 s £1.015.70 £0.007  £1.015.70 =)
Anrwal Fee £854.20 3 £573.80 £0.000  £373.80 ]
\ariation of Licence £836.50 3 £323.40 £0.00:  £323.40 s
Transfer Fee £554.20 s £573.80 £0.00¢  £573.80 s
Application For Beinstatement £854.20 3 £873.80 £0.00¢  £373.80 s
F amily Entertainment Centre
Application Fee for Provisional Statement £356.10 3 £1.015.70 £0.00  £1,015.70 s
Licernce for Provisional Statement Premizes £23a87.20 o £313.80 £0.00 £313.80 L=
Application Fee Mew Premizes £356.10 s £1.015.70 £0.007  £1.015.70 =)
Anrwal Fee £750.00 £750.00 £0.000  £750.00 ]
\ariation of Licence £836.50 3 £323.40 £0.00:  £323.40 s
Transfer Fee £523.10 s £547.80 £0.000  £547.80 s
Application For Beinstatement £823.10 3 £847.80 £0.00¢  £347.80 s
Betting Premises [Other)
Application Fee for Provisional Statement £356.10 3 £1.015.70 £0.00  £1,015.70 s
Licernce for Provisional Statement Premizes £23a87.20 o £313.80 £0.00 £313.80 L=
Application Fee Mew Premizes £356.10 s £1.015.70 £0.007  £1.015.70 =)
Anrwal Fee £600.00 £600.00 £0.000  £600.00 ]
\ariation of Licence £35E.10 3 £1.0715.70 £0.00:  £1.015.70 s
Transfer Fee £554.20 s £573.80 £0.00¢  £573.80 s
Application For Beinstatement £854.20 3 £873.80 £0.00¢  £373.80 s
Betting Premises [Tracks)
Application Fee for Provisional Statement £356.10 3 £1.015.70 £0.00  £1,015.70 s
Licernce for Provisional Statement Premizes £23a87.20 o £313.80 £0.00 £313.80 L=
Application Fee Mew Premizes £356.10 s £1.015.70 £0.007  £1.015.70 =)
Anrwal Fee £775.50 3 £735.80 £0.000  £733.80 ]
\ariation of Licence £35E.10 3 £1.0715.70 £0.00:  £1.015.70 s
Transfer Fee £523.10 s £547.80 £0.000  £547.80 s
Application For Beinstatement £823.10 3 £847.80 £0.00¢  £347.80 s




Prosperous Communities Committee |

Licensing - Gambling Act [contd)

2020021
2019120 || Proposed 2020021 | _ Y* | Charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | or £ £ £ £
Miscellaneous
Change of Circumstances £30.00 £20.00 £0.00 £20.00 =
Fee for Copy of a Licence Under the Gambling At 2005 £2d. 80 £0.20 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 [Hi=)
Temporary Usage Licensze £390.70 £390.10 £0.00F  £3390.10 [}
Unlicensed FEC's & Prize gaming Permits [10 vear duration]
Mew Saming Machine Permit [no annual fee) £300.00 £300.00 £0.000  £300.00 s
Fenew al £300.00 £:300.00 £0.00¢  £300.00 s
Change of name on permit £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 [Hi=)
Copy of permit £12.00 £15.00 £0.00 £15.00 s
Mew Prize Gaming Permit [no annual fee] £300.00 £300.00 £0.00 £300.100 os
Fenew 2l £300.00 £300.00 £0.000  £300.00 s
Change of name on permit £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 (W=
Copu of permit £15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £15.00 o5
Club Gaming Permit & Club Machine Permit [10 year duration]
Mew grant Club Gaming Permit i £200.00 £200.00 £0.00¢0  £200.00 =
Mew grant Club Gaming Permit with Club Premizes Certificate [Fast track] £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 [Hi=)
Fenew al i £200.00 £200.00 €000 £200.00 W]
Renew al of Club Gaming Permit with Club Premises Certificate [fast rack)] £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.100 os
Anral Fee £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 s
W ariation £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 W]
Copu of permit £15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £15.00 o5
Lotteries
Society Lottery - Mew £40.00 £40.00 £0.00 £40.00 =
Society Lottery - Bernew al £20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £20.00 [Hi=)
Machines in Alcohol Licensed premises — 3 or more machines
P £150.00 £150.00 £0.00 £150.00 o5
Anral Fee £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 s
Transfer £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 W]
Wariation £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 W]
Change of name on permit £25.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 s
Copy of gaming machineg permit £15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £15.00 =
Gambling Machine Permit - Up ta 2 Machines Ore-off fee £50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 [Hi=)




Prosperous Communities Committee | Licensing
2020821
2013120 |, Proposed 2020121 VAT | rparge |VAT Rate
noreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ ¥ Type | o £ £ £ £
Tazxi Licensing [Including Horse Drawn Omnibus)
Oriver's License Application [3r) Mew!Pernew al £161.00 B £171.00 £0.00 £171.00 s
Knowledge Test Fee Mew or Lapsed Driver Licenses £33.00 = £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 as
Krnowledge Test Fee Flatest £33.00 2 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 o5
OBS Check On Mew or Benewal £dd.00 £d4d.00 £0.00 £d4d.00 as
OBS Admin Fee" On Mew or Benewal £10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £10.00 as
"hdr faa i coninoad B Lt ot et Soceaed and sfiiant o shange

Wehicle License Mew £243.00 £243.00 £0.00¢  £243.00 o5
\ehicle License Rerewal £243.00 £243.00 £0.000  £243.00 as
Beplacement Plate 800 cost of materials Plate only [does not include cost of plate] £258.00 3 £239.00 £0.00 £239.00 s
Replacement Plate & Bracket 800 cost of materials Plate and Eracket [does not include cost of plate & £37.00 3 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 o5
Private Hire Operatars Licence [S''r] £210.00 2 £223.00 £0.00¢  £223.00 o5
Transfer of Ownerzhip of TazitPrivate Hire Vehicle License £26.00 B £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 s
Alcohol and Entertainment Licenses Charges set by Licensing Act 200
MNew Premise Licence
Categary & £100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £100.00 as
Categary B £130.00 £130.00 £0.00 £130.00 as
Categary C £315.00 £315.00 £0.00 £315.00 as
Categary O £450.00 £450.00 £0.00;  £450.00 as
Categary E £635.00 £635.00 £0.00¢  £635.00 as
Large scale application >4333 [minimum fee applies) £1.000.00 £1.000.00 £0.00% £1.000.00 s
\ariation of Premizes Licence £100 - £535 £100 - £535 £0.004£700 - £635 as
Change of OPS or Disapplication of OPS £23.00 £23.00 £0.00 £23.00 s
Annual fee demand
Categary & £70.00 £70.00 £0.00 £70.00 as
Categary B £130.00 £130.00 £0.00 £130.00 as
Categary C £235.00 £235.00 £0.00;  £235.00 as
Categary O £320.00 £320.00 £0.00;  £320.00 as
Categary E £350.00 £350.00 £0.00¢0  £350.00 as
Large scale annual fee > 4333 [minimum fee applies) £500.00 £500.00 £0.00%  £500.00 s
Mirar W ariation £53.00 £53.00 £0.00 £53.00 as
Provisional Statement £135.00 £135.00 £0.00 £135.00 as
Register of Interest £21.00 £21.00 £0.00 £21.00 o5
Copy af Licence £10.50 £10.50 £0.00 £10.50 s
Club Premises Certificate - Mew £100 - £635 £100 - £635 £0.00:£700 - £635 as
Club Premises Certificate - \Wariation £100 - £635 £100 - £635 £0.00:£1700 - £635 as
Club Premises Certificate - Minor W ariation £53.00 £53.00 £0.00 £53.00 as
Personal Licence - Mew £37.00 £37.00 £0.00 £37.00 as
Personal Licence - Change of name laddress £10.50 £10.50 £0.00 £10.50 s
Personal Licence - Copy of Licence [card part, paper part or bath) £10.50 £10.50 £0.00 £10.50 os
Transfer of Premizes Licence £23.00 £23.00 £0.00 £23.00 as
Tempaorary Event Matice £21.00 £21.00 £0.00 £21.00 s
Skin Piercing Premises reqgistration £180.00 3 £185.00 £0.00 £185.00 as

Personal reqistration £47.00 i £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 as
Sitreet Trading Consents £176.00 2 £157.00 £0.00 £157.00 o5
Copy af &rw License Mat Covered by the Licensing &ct 2003 ar Gambling Act 2005 £26.00 £26.00 £0.00 £26.00 s




Prosperous Communities Committee

Licensing [contd]

20221
201320 |, Proposed 2020421 VAT | ) arge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | orf £ £ £
Sale of Animals Mew [Part A £132.00 B £133.00 £0.00 £133.00 as
Mew [Part B] £102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 as
Fenewal [Part A £132.00 B £133.00 £0.00 £133.00 as
£102.00 Ex £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
Animal Boarding Establishments £225.00 = £2d42.00 £0.00 £2d42.00 [m}s)
£102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 as
[Excludes vet fees pavable direct to vet] £225.00 B £2d4z,.00 £0.00 £2d4z,.00 [mis)
£102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
£263.00 (=% £255.00 £0.00]  £285.00 os
£102.00 G £103.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
£253.00 G £255.00 £0.00F  £285.00 os
£102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
Home Boarding - Mew [Par &) £151.00 B £160.00 £0.00 £160.00 s
Home Boarding - Mew [Pat B] £102.00 B £103.00 £0.00 £1058.00 s
Home Boarding - Benew al [P art &) £151.00 it £160.00 £0.00 £160.00 as
Home Boarding - Benew al [Part B) £102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
Hiring of Horses Mew or Benewal [Part &] + vet fee £225.00 B £242.00 £0.00]  £242.00 os
Mew or Bernewal [Part B + vet fee £102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 as
Dog Breeding | Mew [part Al +vet fee £226.00 Eix £242.00 £0.00F  £242.00 as
| Mew [part B] £102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
Penewal (Part A £228.00 =% £242.00 £0.00)  £242.00 s
Penewal [Part B £102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 oS
DogDay Care Mew or Benew al [Part &) £151.00 i £160.00 £0.00 £160.00 oS
Mew or Benewal [Par B £102.00 B £105.00 £0.00 £105.00 os
Exhibition OF &nimals Meaw ar FlenewauEgrt 4] £151.00 =374 £160.00 £0.00 £160.00 as
Application ta be re-rated per baur ar part of £53.00 £63.00 £0.00 £63.00 a5
Wariation ta the licence per howr or part of £53.00 £63.00 £0.00 £63.00 a5
Dangerous 'Wwild Animals [Excluding vet feez] etz fees plus admin costs of £150.00 =¥ £153.00 £0.00 £153.00 a5
Zoos [Excluding vet fees] - 4 ur. initial application Part b Wets fees plus admindcosts inc initial inspection £375.00 =74 £3933.00 £0.00 £3933.00 as
Zoos'y'r, 2 +%'r. 3informal visits Part B Compliance checks £0.00 £295.00 £293.00 £0.00 £293.00 as
Zoos [Excluding vet fees] -G ur. licence Part 0 Vets fees plus adminlzosts ing initial inspection £535.00 G £567.00 £0.00 £567.00 as
Coos'rr 2+ 3+Y'1 4+ Sinformal visits Part B Compliance checks forwr. 2. 3.5, %' 4 more in depth check £0.00 £1.134.00 £1,134.00 £0.000  £1,134.00 as
Scrap Metal
Mew!Penew al Collectors Fee - 3ur. Adminiprocessing of application [part A £101.00 B £107.00 £0.00;  €£107.00 as
Document inspection - wear 1lpart B) £36.00 B £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 o5
Dacument inspection - wear 2 (part B] £35.00 B £40.00 £0.00 £40.00 s
Document inspection - wear 3 [part Bl £35.00 G £40.00 £0.00 £40.00 o5
Change of details, name ! address £105.00 -£ES.00 £40.00 £0.00 £40.00 [mis)
| NewBenew al Site fee - 3 ur, £336.00 an £405.00 £0.00 £405.00 oS
£243.00 3 £256.00 £0.00]  £256.00 as
£257.00 3 £265.00 £0.00F  £265.00 os
Change of site manager £75.00 -£35. 00 £40.00 £0.00 £40.00 05
Sen Shop Licences and Sexual Entertainment Venues Initial application (part &) £1,887.00 £1.837.00 £0.00: £1.837.00 o5
compliance check [part Bl £123.00 s £133.00 £0.00 £133.00 o5
| Henewal [part A £308.00 A £317.00 £0.00 £317.00 os
| compliance check [part B] £123.00 s £133.00 £0.00 £133.00 as
Transfer fee £405.00 -£187.00 £221.00 £0.00 £221.00 os

" "To comply with legal requirements relevant icence fees are now made up of two parts. Part A iz pavable upon application, and Part B is only pavable if the licence is granted and must be paid prior ta the licence being issued. Applizants
may, if they wizsh, pav bath parts together at the time of the application but are under no obligation ta do zo. If an applicant does pay bath parts of the fee at the time of the application and the licence iz subzeguently refuzed Part B wil be




Prosperous Communities Committee

Land Charges

2020021
201320 |, Proposed 2020121 VAT | oporge |VAT Rate
ncreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | or £ £ £ £

Aocessto data .':.'n:cegs o inFc\rm._jtiDn not held on public registers £21.00 B £27 50 €000 £37 50 0s

[includes £5 admin fee]

Cancellation Fes £5.50 e £6.00 £0.00 £6.00 [ES]
LLCT: Ay one part of the register £7.00 [ £7.50 £0.00 £7.50 3

‘whole of the reqister £21.00 e £22.50 £0.00 £22.50 [ES]

Per_additional parcel [magimum of £16] £1.00 [ £1.00 £0.00 £1.00 03
COM 290 Ore parcel £67.00 et £71.00 £14.20 £85 20 S

Each additional parcel £15.00 [ £16.00 £3.20 £13.20 =]

Lincalnzhire County Council Fee £21.00 (1 £21.00 £4.20 £25.20 =]
CON 230
submitted with COMZ29R . or LLC Each printed enguiry £16.50 B £17.50 £3.50 £21.00 S
submitted onjts own Each printed enoguir £16.50 [ £17.50 £3.50 £21.00 3
Administration Fee £12.00 G2 £12.50 £2.50 £15.00 3
Additional Enguiries ” Per additional enguiry £258.50 B £30.00 £6.00 £36.00 Si0
Filing a definitive certificate of the Lands Tribunal £3.00 [ £3.00 £0.00 £3.00 [}
Office copy of any entry in the register [not including a copy Fee zet according ta time and work invalved S
orextract of any planor document filed pursuant to these

" The VAT treatment of this supply will follow the treatment of the initial search [e.g. if COMZ23 it will be tazable, but if LLCT it will be outside the scope]




Prosperous Communities Committee

Cemeteries
m

2020021
2013120 |, Proposed 2020121 VAT | cparge |VAT Rate
ncreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ ¥ Tupe | o £ £ £

Exclusive Rights of Burial [B) or Cremated Bemains [C) in Earthen Graves

Single Grave not exceeding I x4 (33 vears] (B £534.50 e £615.50 £0.00 £613.50 [m}s]
Double Grave not enceeding 3 5 4 (33 vears] [B] £832.50 4 £866.00 £0.00 £866,00 05
Triple Grave not enceeding 3 g4 (33 vears] (Bl £330.50 e £3IR7.50 £0.00!  £357.50 [m}s]
Simagle Grave not encesding 3 x4 (50 vears] [B] £237.50 4 £303.50 £0.00 £303,50 05
Oouble Grave not exceeding 3 g4 (S50 vears] (B] £416.00 e £432.50 £0.00!  §437.50 [m}s]
Triple Grave nat encesding 3’ 1 4 (S0 vears] [B] £465.50 4 £454.00 £0.00 £454,00 05
Cremated remains only qrave not exwceeding & 6" 1 d' [C) £35E.50 e £371.00 £0.00 £371.00 [m}s]
I:re_mated remains only grave not excesding 4’ 6" 1 47 [C) #0000 10000 000 £100.00 s
[zhild up to 12 vears]

Exhumation:

Eiody £517.00 4 £537.50 £0.00F  £537.50 o5
Crematedremains £258.50 L £269.00 £0.00 £263.00 s
Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions [Permission to erect] [Includes initial inscription]

Headstone up to 18 inches (C] £119.00 [ £124.00 £0.00 £124.00 [Wfs)
Headstone 18 inchesto 3k (B £142.50 4 £148.00 £0.00 £148.00 s
Headstone ouer 3ft but under dft [B) £258.50 [ £269.00 £0.00}  £263.00 [Wfs)
' Smallvase [up to Binches) (B1IC] £51.50 4 £53 50 £0.00 £53.50 [m=]
Waself inches o i (BIIC] £35.00 e £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 s
Plague [not exceeding 8" 5 4" [fined)] IB1[C] £51.50 4 £53.50 £0.00 £53.50 s
Plague (not exceeding 12° « B [fived] (E] (C) £35.00 [ £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 [Wfs)
Flat stome [not enceeding 12" » 12"1 [B1C] £35.00 4 £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 s
Flat_stone (ot erceeding 1272 1871 (B1(C) £105.50 [ £103.50 £0.00 £109.50 [Wfs)
Memarial iqurine [not exceeding 12" [fizedl] (B1IC] £35.00 di £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 [W[S)
Memorial fiqurine (12" up o 24" [fixed]] IB1IC) £113.50 e £115.00 £0.00 £115.00 s
For 2ach inscription afier the first £42 50 4 £44.00 £0.00 £44. 00 s
Registration Fees

E‘fézﬁglified copy of a certificate of grant of exclusive Fight £R2.00 gus £70.50 €000 £70.50 0s
Pear cerified copy of entry in Register of Burials £65.00 i £70.50 £0.00 £70.50 oS
Copies of Centificates

Permizsion to plant memorisl tree £77.50 e £80.50 £0.00 £80.50 [m}s]
Permiszion to install memarial zeat £77.50 4 £50.50 £0.00 £50.50 05

NB. Burial grounds are at Market Basen &




Prosperous Communities Committee

Dperational Services

2020021
201920 Proposed 2020121 VAT | Charge |VAT Rate
Increaseldecrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | or £ £ £ £
' Garden Waste and Additional Blues Sacks Per 5 zacks or stickers £8.55 3 £4.85 £0.00 £4.05 3
Postage & packaging of 5 sacks £2.15 3 £2.25 £0.00 £2.25 [ES]
Per 20 Stickers £0.65 g £0.70 £0.00 £0.70 s
Garden 'w'aste Wheeled Bin [Annual charge) Collection of 1=t bin £35.00 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 [ES]
Garden w'aste Wheeled Bin [Anrual charge) Collection of 2nd and subsequent hins £35.00 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00 3
. A Fezidual tblue recyucling £33.00 £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 [ES]
wheeled Bin Replacement [upply & delivery) Garden Waste 2nd and subsequent bins £15.00 £15.00 0,000 gin00; 0s
. ) A Beziduallblue recyucling £33.00 £33.00 £0.00 £33.00 [ES]
wheeled Bins far Hlew Properties [supply & delivery) Garden Waste 2nd and subsequent bins £15.00 £15.00 0,000 gin00; 0s
| Bulky Household Waste Collections Collection articles worth up to B paints £31.00 3 £32.00 £0.00 £32.00 [Es]
F'.du:lltu::nal articles warth 1 point collected at the £4.00 Tus £4.15 £0.0n £415 05
zame time
|:D||E'Ct|l:ll'! and Dls.pngal of Fridges and Freezers from £86.00 Tus £83.60 £0.0n £58.60 05
Commercial Premizes
Collection of Clinical wazte £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 [}




Prosperous Communities Committee

Crematorium I

2020021
201320 |, Proposed 2020121 VAT | oporge |VAT Rate
ncreasel decrease Amount
Inc. VAT
£ “Type | or £ £ £ £

Adult (15 vears and over) £805.00 £205.00 £0.00F  £505.00 >
Bdult (15 vears and over] early start (03,00 8 03:45] £650.00 £650.00 £0.008 650,00 b
Child (17 wears and under] £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 *
Dirgct Cremation [no attendance 05 45] £450.00 £450,00 £0.00 £450.00 =
Body partsizlides and blocks £75.00 £75.00 £0.00 £75.00 =
Saturday service [with discuszion with Manager] £1.127.00 £1,127.00 £0.00F  £1,127.00 =
Late cancellation fee [canoellations within T2 hours of £110.00 £110.00 £0.00 £110.00 =
Chapel fee [extenzsion 20 minutes] £175.00 £175.00 £0.00 £175.00 =
Chapel fee [extension 0 minutez] £225.00 £225.00 £0.005  §£225.00 =
Strewinglscattering of cremated remains from elzewhere £55.00 £25.00 £0.00 £25.00 =
webcast recording £40.00 £40.00 £8.00 £45.00 =]
wiebzast recording [available for 28 daus and dow nload) £45.00 £45.00 £3.00 £54.00 3
OO recording [Jst copy) £320.00 £50.00 £10.00 £60.00 =]
WD recording 2 ach_subsequent copy) £25.00 £25.00 £5.00 £30.00 ]
Vizual tribute [1ehotograph) £15.00 £15.00 £3.00 £15.00 S
' Wizual bt [2-10 chotogranhs | (gideshow plaved ooz £40.00 £40.00 £8.00 £48 00 ]
Wideo tribute [up to 5 minutes] £35.00 £35.00 £7.00 £d2 00 S
DO conkaining the bibute (st copy] £25.00 £25.00 £5.00 £30.00 3
OO containing the tibute [each subsequent copyl £20.00 £20.00 £4.00 £2d.00 S
Book of Bemembrance [2 lines) £75.00 £75.00 £15.00 £30.00 S
Biook of Bemembrance (5 lines) £35.00 £35.00 £13.00 £114.00 3
Book of Bemembrance [§ lines) £125.00 £125.00 £25.00 £150.00 S
! Miniature book [leather - 2 lines) £30.00 £30.00 £13.00 £105.00 3
| Miniature book [leather - 5 lines] £110.00 £110.00 £22.00 £132.00 S
! Miniature book [leather - £ lines) £120.00 £120.00 £24.00 £1d4 00 3

£40.00 £40.00 £5.00 £48.00 =]

£60.00 £60.00 £12.00 £72.00 S

£70.00 £70.00 £14.00 £84.00 =]

£15.33 £18.33 £3.67 £22.00 S

£40.00 £40.00 £5.00 £48.00 =]
Cazkets" £45.00 £45.00 £3.00 £54.00 S
.'l'n.z-l.'npnrary depasit of Cremated remains per month after £10.00 £10.00 £2 00 1200 5
initial month
wWitmeszed scattering £20.00 £20.00 £4.00 £2d.00 S
Mulberm Tree = per leaf, space leased for B wears £160.00 £160.00 £32.00 £132 00 3

" If a cazket iz =old az part of a funeral package it will be exempt from VAT, if supplied on it awn it will be standard rated
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Trinity Arts Centre

2020021
zonar20 |, Proposed 2020121 VAT | charge |VAT Rate
ncreaseldecrease Amount
Inc. WAT
£ ¥ Tupe | orf £ £ £
Theatre rehearzal] [Mon-Thurs) per hor £55.00 £55.00 £11.00 £66.00 5
Theatre rehearsal) [(Mon-Thurs] perhalf day £150.00 £150.00 £36.00 £216.00 S
Theatre rehearzal] [Mon-Thurs) per full day £2a0.00 £2a80.00 £96.001  £336.00 5
Theatre rehearsall [Fri-Sat) per hour £55.00 £55.00 £11.00 £66.00 S
Theatre rehearzall [Fri-Sat) per half day £216.00 £216.00 £43.201  £255. 20 5
Theatre rehearsall [Fri-Sat) perfull day £340.00 £340,00 £65.00F  £403,00 S
Theatre rebhearzal] [Sun) per hor £75.00 £75.00 £12.00 £30.00 5
Theatre rehearsall [Sun) perfull day £335.00 £2395,00 £115.00 £714.00 S
Theatre [performance] (Mon-Thurs] per hor £65.00 £65.00 £13.00 £78.00 5
Theatre [performance] [Man-Thurs) perhalf day £230.00 £230,00 £46.00F  £275,00 S
Theatre [performance] (Mon-Thurs] per full day £375.00 £375.00 £70.00F  £450.00 5
Theatre [perfformance] [Fri-Sat] per hour £65.00 £E65.00 £13.00 £78.00 S
Theatre [performance] (Fri-Sat] per half day £275.00 £275.00 £25.001  £330.00 5
Theatre [perfformance] [Fri-Sat] perfull day £450.00 £450,00 £30.00F  £540,00 S
Theatre [performance] [Sun) per hor £35.00 £35.00 £13.00 £114.00 5
Studio One!Twa [Mon-Sat] leducationalicharity] per hour £13.33 £13.33 £2.67 £16.00 S
Studio One!Two [Mon-Sat) per howr £20.00 £20.00 £4.00 £24.00 S
Studio One!Two [Mon-Sat) perhalf day £65.53 £65.53 £13.17 £73.00 S
Studio One!Two [Mon-Sat) per full day £115.83 £115.83 £25.17 £1339.00 S
The Lounge [including duty manager] perhalf day £115.83 £115.53 £23.17 £133.00 S
The Lounge (including duty manager) per full day £222.50 £222 50 £ 501 £267.00 S
Outy Manager Technician per hour £13.33 £13.33 267 £16.00 =]
Film showings = adult £5.00 £5.00 £1.00 £6.00 5
Film showings - concessionary £4.17 £4.17 £0.53 £5.00 S
Film showings = TAC_ member £3.75 £3.75 £0.75 £4.50 5

Baow office commiszion for community productions is 1002
B office commizzsion far professional productions iz 155

" concessionary prices eligibility are schoal children, thase onincome support, senior citizens, students and thoze on disibility allow ance




